
Ipswich - Otley/Earl Soham - Framlingham (- Stradbroke) 118/119

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Service

Operator

Service Restrictions

Notes

Ipswich, Railway Station (R1)

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station (H)

Westerfield, Railway Station (opp)

Witnesham, Weyland Road (adj)

Swilland, Church Lane (adj)

Otley, College (opp)

Ashbocking, Nelson Close (adj)

Helmingham, Otley Turn (adj)

Framsden, Tollgate Bus Shelter (adj)

Framsden, Peats Corner (adj)

Ashfield cum Thorpe, Sunnyside Corner (adj)

Earl Soham, Bus Shelter (opp)

Saxtead Green, Old Mill House (opp)

Otley, Shop (o/s)

Cretingham, New Bell (opp)

Brandeston, Queens Head (adj)

Kettleburgh, Church Road (adj)

Framlingham, White Horse Mews (adj)

Framlingham, Shelter (adj)

Dennington, The Dennington Queen (opp)

Badingham, Pound Corner (NE-bound)

Laxfield, Royal Oak (opp)

Stradbroke, White Hart (o/s)

118

IB

1

0630

0638

0644

0647

0650

0653

0701

0704

0707

0714

118

IB

1

0815

0825

0835

0841

0844

0847

0850

0858

0901

0904

0911

118

IB

1

1030

1040

1046

1049

1052

1055

1103

1106

1109

1116

119

IB

1

1230

1240

1246

1249

1254

1258

1300

1303

1307

1311

1316

118

IB

1

1520

1530

1536

1539

1542

1545

1553

1556

1559

1606

118

IB
NSch

1

1620

1630

1636

1639

1642

1645

1653

1656

1659

1706

118

IB
Sch

1

1620

1630

1636

1639

1644

1647

1655

1658

1701

1708

1714s

1717s

1726s

1734

118

IB

1

1745

1755

1801

1804

1806

1811

1815

1823

1826

1829

1836

Saturday

118

IB

1

0630

0638

0644

0647

0650

0653

0701

0704

0707

0714

118

IB

1

0815

0825

0835

0841

0844

0847

0850

0858

0901

0904

0911

118

IB

1

1030

1040

1046

1049

1052

1055

1103

1106

1109

1116

119

IB

1

1230

1240

1246

1249

1254

1258

1300

1303

1307

1311

1316

118

IB

1

1520

1530

1536

1539

1542

1545

1553

1556

1559

1606

118

IB

1

1620

1630

1636

1639

1642

1645

1653

1656

1659

1706

118

IB

1

1745

1755

1801

1804

1806

1811

1815

1823

1826

1829

1836

Sunday

no service

NOTES
NSch Not School Days

Sch School Days Only

1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council

s sets down only

OPERATORS

IB Ipswich Buses 01473 344800

Suffolk 28/08/2022

9



(Stradbroke -) Framlingham - Otley/Earl Soham - Ipswich 118/119

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Service

Operator

Service Restrictions

Notes

Stradbroke, White Hart (opp)

Laxfield, Village Hall (opp)

Badingham, Pound Corner (S-bound)

Dennington, The Dennington Queen (o/s)

Framlingham, Shelter (adj)

Kettleburgh, Church Road (opp)

Brandeston, Queens Head (opp)

Cretingham, New Bell (adj)

Otley, Shop (opp)

Otley, College (adj)

Framlingham, White Horse Mews (adj)

Saxtead Green, Old Mill House (adj)

Earl Soham, Bus Shelter (o/s)

Ashfield cum Thorpe, Sunnyside Corner (opp)

Framsden, Peats Corner (opp)

Framsden, Tollgate Bus Shelter (opp)

Helmingham, Otley Turn (opp)

Ashbocking, Nelson Close (opp)

Swilland, Church Lane (opp)

Witnesham, Weyland Road (opp)

Westerfield, Railway Station (adj)

Ipswich, Tower Ramparts Bus Station (FF)

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station (H)

Ipswich, Railway Station (R1)

119

IB

1

0715

0719

0723

0727

0730

0733

0737

0742

0747

0750

0756

0803

0810

118

IB
Sch

1

0715

0721

0730

0734

0751

0802

0805

0808

0816

0819

0822

0825

0831

0838

0843

118

IB
NSch

1

0751

0802

0805

0808

0816

0819

0822

0825

0831

0838

0843

119

IB

1

0930

0934

0938

0942

0945

0948

0952

0957

1000

1006

1015

1020

118

IB

1

1130

1137

1140

1143

1151

1154

1157

1200

1206

1215

1220

118

IB

1

1330

1337

1340

1343

1351

1354

1357

1400

1406

1415

1420

118

IB

1

1615

1622

1625

1628

1636

1645

1648

1651

1657

1706

1711

119

IB
NSch

1

1715

1719

1723

1727

1730

1733

1737

1742

1745

1751

1800

1805

119

IB
Sch

1

1800

1804

1808

1812

1815

1818

1822

1827

1830

1836

1845

1850

118

IB

1

1840

1847

1850

1853

1901

1904

1907

1910

1916

1925

1930

Saturday

119

IB

1

0715

0719

0723

0727

0730

0733

0737

0742

0747

0750

0756

0803

0810

118

IB

1

0751

0802

0805

0808

0816

0819

0822

0825

0831

0838

0843

119

IB

1

0930

0934

0938

0942

0945

0948

0952

0957

1000

1006

1015

1020

118

IB

1

1130

1137

1140

1143

1151

1154

1157

1200

1206

1215

1220

118

IB

1

1330

1337

1340

1343

1351

1354

1357

1400

1406

1415

1420

118

IB

1

1615

1622

1625

1628

1636

1645

1648

1651

1657

1706

1711

119

IB

1

1715

1719

1723

1727

1730

1733

1737

1742

1745

1751

1800

1805

118

IB

1

1840

1847

1850

1853

1901

1904

1907

1910

1916

1925

1930

Sunday

no service

NOTES
NSch Not School Days

Sch School Days Only

1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council

OPERATORS

IB Ipswich Buses 01473 344800

Suffolk 28/08/2022

10


	9-10: 2-118-Z-y08-5-H/R
	Service 118/119
	Ipswich - Otley/Earl Soham - Framlingham (- Stradbroke)
	Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)
	Saturday
	Sunday

	(Stradbroke -) Framlingham - Otley/Earl Soham - Ipswich
	Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)
	Saturday
	Sunday



