

Service	Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)								Saturday								Sunday
	118	118	118	119	118	118	118	118	118	118	118	119	118	118	118	no service	
	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB		
Operator	NSch								Sch								
Service Restrictions																	
Notes	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		
Ipswich, Railway Station (R1)	-	0815	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0815	-	-	-	-	-		
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station (H)	0630	0825	1030	1230	1520	1620	1620	1745	0630	0825	1030	1230	1520	1620	1745		
Westerfield, Railway Station (opp)	0638	0835	1040	1240	1530	1630	1630	1755	0638	0835	1040	1240	1530	1630	1755		
Witnesham, Weyland Road (adj)	0644	0841	1046	1246	1536	1636	1636	1801	0644	0841	1046	1246	1536	1636	1801		
Swilland, Church Lane (adj)	0647	0844	1049		1539	1639	1639	1804	0647	0844	1049		1539	1639	1804		
Otley, College (opp)	0650	0847	1052		1542	1642	1644		0650	0847	1052		1542	1642			
Ashbocking, Nelson Close (adj)				1249				1806				1249			1806		
Helmingham, Otley Turn (adj)				1254				1811				1254			1811		
Framsden, Tollgate Bus Shelter (adj)				1258								1258					
Framsden, Peats Corner (adj)				1300								1300					
Ashfield cum Thorpe, Sunnyside Corner (adj)				1303								1303					
Earl Soham, Bus Shelter (opp)				1307								1307					
Saxtead Green, Old Mill House (opp)				1311								1311					
Otley, Shop (o/s)	0653	0850	1055		1545	1645	1647	1815	0653	0850	1055		1545	1645	1815		
Cretingham, New Bell (opp)	0701	0858	1103		1553	1653	1655	1823	0701	0858	1103		1553	1653	1823		
Brandeston, Queens Head (adj)	0704	0901	1106		1556	1656	1658	1826	0704	0901	1106		1556	1656	1826		
Kettleburgh, Church Road (adj)	0707	0904	1109		1559	1659	1701	1829	0707	0904	1109		1559	1659	1829		
Framlingham, White Horse Mews (adj)	0714	0911					1708		0714	0911					1708		
Framlingham, Shelter (adj)	-	-	1116	1316	1606	1706		1836	-	-	1116	1316	1606	1706	1836		
Dennington, The Dennington Queen (opp)	-	-	-	-	-	-	s1714	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Badingham, Pound Corner (NE-bound)	-	-	-	-	-	-	s1717	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Laxfield, Royal Oak (opp)	-	-	-	-	-	-	s1726	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Stradbroke, White Hart (o/s)	-	-	-	-	-	-	1734	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		

NOTES

- NSch Not School Days
- Sch School Days Only
- 1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council
- s sets down only

OPERATORS

IB Ipswich Buses 01473 344800
 Suffolk 28/08/2022

Service Operator Service Restrictions Notes	Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)										Saturday							
	119	118	118	119	118	118	118	119	119	118	119	118	119	118	118	118	119	118
	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB	IB
	Sch	Sch	NSch					NSch	Sch									
Stradbroke, White Hart (opp)	-	0715	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Laxfield, Village Hall (opp)	-	0721	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Badingham, Pound Corner (S-bound)	-	0730	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dennington, The Dennington Queen (o/s)	-	0734	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Framlingham, Shelter (adj)	-	0751	0751	-	1130	1330	1615	-	-	1840	-	0751	-	1130	1330	1615	-	1840
Kettleburgh, Church Road (opp)	-	0802	0802	-	1137	1337	1622	-	-	1847	-	0802	-	1137	1337	1622	-	1847
Brandeston, Queens Head (opp)	-	0805	0805	-	1140	1340	1625	-	-	1850	-	0805	-	1140	1340	1625	-	1850
Cretingham, New Bell (adj)	-	0808	0808	-	1143	1343	1628	-	-	1853	-	0808	-	1143	1343	1628	-	1853
Otley, Shop (opp)	-	0816	0816	-	1151	1351	1636	-	-	1901	-	0816	-	1151	1351	1636	-	1901
Otley, College (adj)	-	0819	0819	-	1154	1354	1645	-	-	1904	-	0819	-	1154	1354	1645	-	1904
Framlingham, White Horse Mews (adj)	0715			0930				1715	1800		0715	0930					1715	
Saxtead Green, Old Mill House (adj)	0719			0934				1719	1804		0719	0934					1719	
Earl Soham, Bus Shelter (o/s)	0723			0938				1723	1808		0723	0938					1723	
Ashfield cum Thorpe, Sunnyside Corner (opp)	0727			0942				1727	1812		0727	0942					1727	
Framsden, Peats Corner (opp)	0730			0945				1730	1815		0730	0945					1730	
Framsden, Tollgate Bus Shelter (opp)	0733			0948				1733	1818		0733	0948					1733	
Helmingham, Otley Turn (opp)	0737			0952				1737	1822		0737	0952					1737	
Ashbocking, Nelson Close (opp)	0742			0957				1742	1827		0742	0957					1742	
Swilland, Church Lane (opp)	0747	0822	0822		1157	1357	1648			1907	0747	0822		1157	1357	1648		1907
Witnesham, Weyland Road (opp)	0750	0825	0825	1000	1200	1400	1651	1745	1830	1910	0750	0825	1000	1200	1400	1651	1745	1910
Westerfield, Railway Station (adj)	0756	0831	0831	1006	1206	1406	1657	1751	1836	1916	0756	0831	1006	1206	1406	1657	1751	1916
Ipswich, Tower Ramparts Bus Station (FF)	0803	0838	0838	1015	1215	1415	1706	1800	1845	1925	0803	0838	1015	1215	1415	1706	1800	1925
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station (H)		0843	0843	1020	1220	1420	1711	1805	1850	1930		0843	1020	1220	1420	1711	1805	1930
Ipswich, Railway Station (R1)	0810	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0810	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Sunday

no service

NOTES

- NSch Not School Days
- Sch School Days Only
- 1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council

OPERATORS

IB Ipswich Buses 01473 344800

Suffolk 28/08/2022